

COUNTY OF PASSAIC

WEATHERIZATION & HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Effective March 17th, all Passaic County Home Energy Offices will be <u>closed to the public</u> until further notice.

Passaic County Home Energy Offices are still receiving and processing applications, and can still be reached by:

Phone: 973-569-4032

Email: energyassist@passaiccountynj.org

Fax: 973-256-2067

Mail: Passaic County Home Energy, 930 Riverview Drive, Suite 250, Totowa, NJ 07512

Thank you,

Passaic County Division of Weatherization and Home Energy